



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.9743 of 2025

Puravi Priyadarshini Mallick ***Petitioner***

Mr. P.K. Parhi, Senior Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. D. Nayak, A.G.A.

Mr. S.K. Mishra, Advocate for O.P. No.2

Mr. P. Mohanty, Advocate for O.P. No.5

CORAM:

JUSTICE B. P. ROUSTRAY

ORDER

23.02.2026

Order No.

02.

1. Notice on Opposite Party No.6 is treated sufficient in view of the Office note (refusal).
2. Mr. P.K. Parhi, learned Senior Advocate appears for the Petitioner.
3. It is submitted on behalf of the Petitioner that Opposite Party No.6 is running a commercial establishment in the residential "F" Type plot, without taking any permission from the competent authority and violating the statutory provisions. It is further submitted that by such activities of Opposite Party No.6, the Petitioner, who is residing in the adjacent plot, is facing much inconvenience.
4. List this matter on 5th March 2026, as prayed by learned counsel for the Petitioner.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge